MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

SETTEENTE LEGISLATURE,

At its Session, held in January, 1836.

Huhlfsped agreeally to the Resolbe of June 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

SMITH AND ROBINSON,.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE

1836

cessors and assigns, be and they are hereby made a Corporation by the name of "the Alfred Manufacturing Corporate name. Company" for the purpose of manufacturing cotton, and woolen goods in the Town of Alfred, on their own lands with power to take and hold any estate real and personal May hold estate to an amount not exceeding at any one time, one hundred s100,000. thousand dollars, and said Company shall have all the powers and privileges granted to similar Corporations and be subject to all the duties and requirements, contained in the several Acts, defining the general powers and duties of Manufacturing Corporations, and also to an Acticoncerning Corporations, passed the sixteenth day of February one thousand eight hundred and thirty six.

Chapter 140.

AN ACT to set off George Hussey from Falmouth and annex him to

Approved March 21, 1836.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, That George Hussey, together with his farm on which he now lives be and the same hereby are set off from the town of Falmouth and annexed to the town of Westbrook, Provided, That the said Hussey shall be held to pay all taxes assessed against him in said Falmouth prior to the passing of this Act.

Chapter 141.

AN ACT to incorporate the Norridgewock Female Academy.

Approved March 21, 1836.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, That there be and hereby is established in the town of Norridgewock, an Academy Location.